## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 407 by Representative Stagni

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 19, change "<u>opine</u>" to "<u>determine</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 2, change "<u>said</u>" to "<u>that</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 10, change "<u>shall be</u>" to "<u>is</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 15, change "shall have" to "has"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 16, change "<u>40:1231.1(A)(10)</u>" to "<u>40:1231.1</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, line 17, change "<u>shall have</u>" to "<u>has</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, line 18, change "<u>22:1020.1(D)(8)</u>" to "<u>22:1020.1</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 17 "(4) "Service dog" shall have the same definition as set forth in R.S.
  18 46:1952.
- 19(5) "Support animal" means an animal, other than a service dog as defined20in R.S. 46:1952, that does work, performs tasks, provides assistance, or therapeutic21emotional support for individuals with disabilities."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 23 On page 2, line 27, change "shall" to "does"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 4, line 17, change "<u>under</u>" to "<u>pursuant to</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 4, line 24, change "<u>under</u>" to "<u>pursuant to</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 5, line 4, change "who" to "that"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 5, line 7, change "who" to "that"
- AMENDMENT NO. 14 5
- 6 On page 5, line 10, change "who" to "that"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 5, line 20, change "including, but not limited to, rights afforded under" to "including but not limited to rights afforded in accordance with" 8
- 9